GENERAL NOTES

-

THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN

BENCHMARKS
HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK — 18R3

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS
MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE. MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART . N 529044.94 £ 1350855.03 ELEV.: 337.61
3. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING WORK HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK — 18R4
ON THESE DRAWINGS: LOT | GROSS AREA|PIPESTEM AREA| NET AREA | MIN. LOT SIZE N 530494.49 E 1350872.35 ELEV.: 312.28
MISS UTILTY: . 1-800-257-7777 1 | 20,002 SF 0 SE 20,002 SF| 20,000 SF ‘
VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY: ... ... . ... 1-410-954—6281
HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTWLTES: . 410~313-2366 2 | 21,048 SF | 1,042 SF | 20,005 SF| 20,000 SF
AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION: . ... ... .. ... .. . 1-800-393-3553
B.G.&E. CO. CONTRACTOR SERVICES: . =7  410-850—4620 LOT S 1 & 2
B.G.&E. CO. UNDERGROUND DAMAGE CONTROL: . . . 410-787-4620 .
& THS FNAL PLAN 1S SUBIECT T0 THE FOLLOWNG b62 FilES: H0783176533 R HLTY NOTE: NOTE:
. » ” -
urabe e i S e o, 8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 - HOUSES MAY NOT BE BUILT USING THIS PLAN.
5. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY VOGEL ENGINEERING-+TIMMONS OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. y LI’
GROUP, DATED OCTOBER 2018. OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY FROM HOWARD COUNTY GIS. o
6. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY VOGEL ENGINEERING+TIMMONS GROUP, DATED REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY DETAILS W-3.28 OUTSIDE '
SEPTEMBER 2018. METER SETTINGS.
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK , A o 7
BEING DONE. I Lo o J g
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION e S I \ {\ ,
DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK. ' - L
9. THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURE LOCATED ON LOT 1 (TO REMAIN). NO NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONAS
.TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATION REQUIREMENTS.
10.  TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE OR THE HOWARD COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY MAP, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS,
CEMETERIES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
11.  THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC DISTRICT. THERE IS ONE EXISTING STRUCTURE ON THIS SITE TO BE REMOVED.
12. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. VICINITY MAP
— WATER FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE A SERVICE CONNECTION TO CONTRACT NO. 70-W. - -
- SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL B A SERVICE CONNECTION TO CONTRACT NO. 238-S. SCALE: 1°=2,000"
—  WATER AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.8 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. ADC MAP COORDINATE: 21— BS
ALLOCATIONS WILL BE GRANTED AT TIME OF ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.
13. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR
CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF
THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUESTS, OR BUILDING AND GRADING PERMITS.
14, THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R—20" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/6/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND AND IS ‘ SHEET INDEX
SUBJECT TO THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 10/2/03 PER COUNCIL BILL 75-2003. ‘
15.  ANY DAMAGE INCURRED TO THE EXISTING UTILITIES, DUE TO CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS, SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.
ggggsggores EXPENSE. ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S i:; COVER SHEET / LAYOUT PLAN T oF 5
16.  EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND AND SEWER EXTENSION PLANS AND J ;
AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR { Q GRADING, SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 2 OF5
SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT \ % / .CULVERT DRAINAGE AREA MAP AND PROFILE 3 OF 5
THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO CONTRACTOR’S OPERATION SHALL BE 0]
REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. X 30 PRVATE DRANAGE /S ; LANDSCAPE, FOREST CONSERVATION AND SITE PLAN—NOTES AND DETAILS 4 OF 5
17.  THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE e 5 UTITY ACCES EASEMENT 2 /7
MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 18R3 AND 18R4 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. | (PLAT 16165 & 16169) 5o s STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP—NOTES AND DETAILS 5 OF 5
18. AN ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP-19-009) WAS APPROVED DECEMBER 11, 2018. N 593050 — o
19.  NO FLOODPLAIN IS LOCATED ONSITE. o /] / N/593050
20. A WETLAND AND SIMPLIFIED FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/0 0 LA
MR. JOHN CANOLES, SEPTEMBER 13, 2018. < / /7
~THREE (3) SPECIMEN TREES WERE FOUND ONSITE. ALL EFFORTS WILL BE MADE TO SAVE THE TREES. S //
~NO WETLANDS, STREAMS OR BUFFERS ARE PRESENT ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. o /
21. A TOTAL OF 2 RESIDENTIAL LOTS (1 NEW AND AN EXISTING HOUSE TO REMAIN IS PROPOSED UNDER THIS PLAN.) —
22, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT IS PROVIDED BY THE USE OF A MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY (M—6) AND DRYWELLS L
(M=5) IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERIA. THESE FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. —
23. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE. 5 LEGEND:
24. A TRAFFIC STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS MINOR SUBDMSION PROJECT (DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME 3 — SECTION 4.7.B.5).
25.  NO STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS ARE LOCATED ONSITE. — = @ — — — — EXiSTING CONTOUR e = = — ———— RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
26.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1202(b)(1)(viii), THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS. 208 PROPOSED CONTOUR
27.  THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE +0068 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION RAIN GARDEN
MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,500 FOR THE REQUIRED 15 SHADE TREES SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE 10258 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
BUILDERS GRADING PERMIT. W — ;
28.  THE PROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM. o O T Dt o o COMION. ACCESS EASENENT
29.  DRIVEWAY(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE (PLAT 18733)
ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS = EXISTING MAILBOX EX. 30" PRUATE DRANAGE
A) WIDTH- 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE). UTLITY Al MEN
B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING. (1-1 1/2” MIN.) — Q EXISTING SICN (PLAT 16168 & 16169)
C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45—FOOT TURNING RADIUS. ® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE — = —— —— .= = X 20' WIDE PRVATE
D) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING). sS EXISTING SANITARY LINE S L ?,_EW%Q&A?E*"ZENZT)
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS—CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER d EXISTING CLEANOUT T T ‘
DRIVEWAY SURFACE. S EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT — —= —— —— —— — X 20’ PUBLC
F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES—MINIMUM 12 FEET. W EXISTING WATER LINE T T ?g&gﬂ%ﬁ%%@ﬂmg)
G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE. somt R T — — ,
30.  HIGH RIDGE ROAD IS CLASSIFIED AS A LOCAL ROAD. T T T Bk g0 FRUAIE SCHER,
— LOT 2 WILL UTILIZE A PRIVATE DRIVEWAY TO AN EXISTING USE—IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY. OO EXISTING TREELINE | MANAGEMENT & UTILITY EASEMENT
31.  -F-04-140 PROVIDED A 35 PRIVATE USE—IN-COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT FOR THE USE AND BENEFIT OF LOTS 2 AND 3 OF THE x x EXISTNG FENCE T T T T
CARVER ESTATES AND PARCEL 263. - - PROPERTY LINE 7’ 2.1’ PRIVATE WATER,
—THE REQUIRED DRIVEWAY CULVERT, PROVIDING ACCESS ACROSS THE SDP-15-006 SWALE WILL BE MAINTANED BY THE OWNER OF LOT {/22/22//22/22/ ﬁ SEWER & UTILITY EASEMENT
2 AS SHOWN HEREON.
32, FLAG AND PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE FOR LOT 2 AND CARVER ESTATES ARE PROVIDED I ————
TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY. T T :l B0 TR o RAGE
33, TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL BE AT HIGH RIDGE ROAD WITHIN 5° OF THE EDGE OF THE COUNTY ROADWAY. L
34, CERTIFIED TEST PITS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF GROUNDWATER AND/OR ROCK. OPEN TEST PITS WERE OBSERVED
BY VOGEL ENGINEERING+TIMMONS GROUP, FEBRUARY 2019.
35.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE OPEN SPACE ) .
REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R—20 PROJECT (20,000 SF LOT) IS 6% OF GROSS AREA (0.94 AC. GROSS AREA X 6% = 0.056 AC.) AND WILL BE ~ - S S~
MET BY A $1,500 PAYMENT OF FEE-IN—LIEU. - 3 ~ e s
36. A PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD 6:00 PM ON FEBRUARY 14, 2019 AT THE HOWARD COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM — MILLER S%gg,’gﬁf%ﬂ%m P~ AR o \ -
BRANCH. p Ly 20 u}“sgwsﬁ EASEMENT {PIAT 18733) { ~ LT e T o
37.  MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. ~S J{Pg;fﬂ,%%% ~ : 5/ ------------ / T
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 108.0.E OF THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO : U 7 Sy e / B
MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS. THE MIHU OBLIGATION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PAYMENT OF FEE~IN~LIEU TO N 592750 : ] / N ‘ /
THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT FOR EACH UNIT OR PORTION OF THE UNITS REQUIRED BY THE DEVELOPMENT. ) ~ /
~ THE MIHU AGREEMENT WILL BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE RECORDING OF THIS PLAT. Yo I /
38.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(4) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THIS PROJECT § /
IS EXEMPT FROM PROVIDING RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE. o Iy /
3. - IN ACCORDANCE WITH DESIGN MANUAL-VOLUME 3, CHAPTER 2 — SECTION 2.9.8. PARKING IS RFQUIRED AT TWO (2) SPACES PER UNIT v [~ e G SR '
SEE TABULATION THIS SHEET. — / 5 \
40, REFERENCE WP-18-067, APPROVED 03/28/18 FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.120(c)(2)(1) WHICH REQUIRE TO ) S T~
HAVE 20 FEET OF ROAD FRONTAGE FOR SINGLE PIPESTEM LOTS SERVING SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLINGS, AND OF SECTION \
16.127(c)(4)(i) WHICH REQUIRES ANY EXISTING DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES ONTO THE PUBLIC ROAD RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE .
CONNECTED TO A SINGLE USE IN COMMON DRIVEWAY OR ABANDONED. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: “~\
1. COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SUBDMISION REVIEW COMMITTEE COMMENTS.
2. THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPLICATION NUMBER (WP-18-067) AND ITS CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL MUST BE ADDED TO
ALL SUBDIVISION PLANS AND FINAL PLAT.
3. THE PROPOSED LOT FOR THE EXISTING HOUSE MUST COMPLY WITH ALL SETBACK PER THE R—20 ZONING REGULATIONS. MIHU AGREEMENT OWNER/DEVELOPER
41, TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS, AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL OF PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL NEW LOTS/RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN THIS SUBDIVISION
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT (LOTS 1-2) ARE SUBJECT TO THE MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU REQUIREMENT THAT STEVE AND EVE STAMATAKIS
OF ANY ASPHALT. IS TO BE CALCULATED AND PAID TO THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, 8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
42.  SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE UNDER FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE BY ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
43, ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2” GALVANIZED STEEL, THE PERMIT APPLICANT. (410) 461-9295
PERFORATED, ("QUICK PUNCH") SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-%” GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE
(12 GAUGE — 3' LONG). THE ANCHOR SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN TWO “QUICK PUNCH” HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. A GALVANIZED
STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE TOP OF EACH POST.
44. A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE LAYOUT PLAN
DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE FOR ALL USE—IN-COMMON DRIVEWAYS IN THE DEVELOPMENT. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT — ~
410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES. SCALE 1'=50
45.  THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CHIEF OF THE DMVISION OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND ZONING ADMINISTRATION DETERMINED THAT THIS PROJECT
IS NOT CONSIDERED NEIGHBORHOOD INFILL SUBDIVISION OR RESUBDIVISION BECAUSE THE PROPERTY IS SURROUNDED BY LESS THAN 60%
OF THE PERIMETER BY RECORDED SUBDIVISION LOTS 20,000 SF OR GREATER.
NO. REVISION DATE
~ FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
S COVER SHEET
- AND LAYOUT PLAN
VARIABLE WiDTH MCE CHART LOTS 1 & 2
PRIVATE WATER - 8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
SEWER & UTILITY DROP THRU SLAB = 2.5
EASEMENT LOT#|EL @ MAIN]TYPE [DIST. TORMW] EL @ RW |DIST. ESMT. TOHOUSE| EL @ HOUSE | MCE
FINISHED TAX MAP: 18 PARCEL: 263 BLOCK: 13 ZONING: R—20
LC;;’Z — LoT 1/ crae -— 2 454,15 SHC 35 455.02 289 457.92 460.42 9ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY. MARYLAND
— ’ 24 NOTES: 1. FUTURE BUILDER’S SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SHALL PROVIDE FINAL DESIGN.
T T — 2. FUTURE BUILDER’'S SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SHALL DETAIL COPPER WHC.
3. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME Ii R H V
| l : WATER & SEWER, CHAPTER &, SECTION 5.4.C.2. VERTICAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN . D B E RT - D E E L
THE WHC AND SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION (SHC) SHALL BE 1 FOOT MINIMUM.
SITE DATA | El e ENGINEERING, INC.
DEED REFERENCE: PARCEL 263 (L.947 F. 624) ’ ‘. 4. THE REQUIRED 1.5 MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE SHALL BE MET PAR l T B AT' N_ ’
ELECTION DISTRICT: 2ND I g [ I KING TABULATION: - ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS e« PLANNERS
LOCATION: HIGH RIDGE ROAD, ELLICOTT CITY, MD I -
! 7! ) 3300 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666
%ﬁgggo%\é&me. g.gﬂ AC | ‘$ : ] TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED : f ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
AREA OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN: 0.00 AC < _ .
AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (25% & GREATER): 00 S.F. OR 0.00 AC. __' _l ’ OFF STREE2T SPSARCKE‘_:'\%GP%PRA%EI\]S‘T REQ;J!RSEP%CES PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AREA OF WETLANDS & BUFFERS: 0.00 AC. ol "L | IRED:
NET AREA: (GROSS-STEEP SLOPES & FLOODPLAN)  0.944+ ACRES* 2 1_11.5' I__ OVERFLOW / GUEST PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:
e ,} NUM : ~T
> - ﬁ? 5%@@5% ARFA OF PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL LOTS (SFD): 0.94 AC %l | I STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICE CHART TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 2.5 SPACES DRAWN BY: VTG THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS [ 24 DATE OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 6% OF GROSS AREA = 0.056 AC* | | [ ‘ o mmuc&gm ?Fngs STTE
UMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 0.47 AC* ;I g I | LOT # STREET ADDRESS ESD PRACTICE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09—27—2020
. EXISTING USE OF SITE: RESIDENTIAL, SFD =z SEFD = 2 GARAGE/2 DRIVEWAY :
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING PROPOSED USE OF SITE: RESIDENTIAL, SFD Ll | LOT 1 |8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD N/A 2 SPAC/E IN GARAGE = 2 SPACES (FOR 1 UNI) DATE: JUNE 2019
: ‘ : PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM: PUBLIC WHC. — 70-W T o] 2 SPACES ON DRIVEWAY = 2 SPACES (FOR 1 UNIT) ATE:
) . 5 7 PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM: PUBLIG SHE — 23805 l LOT 2 [8414 HIGH RIDGE ROAD (3) DRY WELL M~5 — (1) MICRO-BIORETENTION M—6 AS SHOWN
& MINIMUM LOT AREA: 20,000 SF . SCALE:
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION %% PL PL TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 4 SPACES OFF-STREET o, NO 05-09 /40398
, _ .0. . —09/
Vo rt=bo 0 o B ‘ 7-2£-19 ON-LOT UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL 1 sweer B
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT}{ DATE N.T.S. OF
-

F-19-061




LOT 2

EX. 30" PRIVATE -

SEWER, WATER, STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT & UTILITY /™~
EASEMENT (PEAT 18733)—7—"

MBR OVERFLOW PATH DETAIL

e Se—

FLOWS FROM DRIVEWAY

CULVERT WHICH INCLUDES

OFFSITE BYPASS
Q= 213 CFS
Vig= 2.24 FPS
d1o = 0.35’
n = 0.30

Q100 = 0.32 x 12.756 x 1.09

Qo= 4.45 CFS
V1oo= 2.79 FPS
digo= 0.52’
n = 030

COMBINED FLOWS
REARLOT2 &
CARVER ESTATES-LOT 3
Qo= 15.2 CFS
V1°o= 4.44 FPS

d 10 = 0.68’
n = 030

SDP-15-006
TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL
BOTTOM = 2.0

1.2% -~ BELOW DRIVEWAY' CULVERT

d100 MAX = 0.52

SDP 15-006 - EXISTING 2' BOTTOM DRIVEWAY CHANNEL

CARVER ESTATES
LOT 3
TRAPEZOIDAL _CHANNEL
BOTTOM = 3.0'+/—

d100 MAX = 0.68

NOTE: ANALYSIS SHOWS THE PROPOSED MICROBIORETENTION FACILITY
WILL CONTAIN THE 10 & 100 YEAR STORMS.
PIPE OUTFALL HAS BEEN RELOCATED TO THE REAR OF THE LOT.

THE MBR FACILITY

ACTUAL FLOWS IN THE SDP15—006 DRIVEWAY SWALE AS T
PASSES THE EXISTING SDP15—006 LOT 3 MBR SHOULD BE
CONTAINED WITHIN THE DESIGN CHANNEL

EAN kg\?,s

APPROXIMATE LOT 3 SIDE YARD SWALE

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Y i/2019

CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS

APPROV

: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT

INEERING DIVISION

CHIEF, DVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT] /

'S EX 30° PRIVATE DRANAGE
TTETTTTTTNG UTITY ACCES. EASEMENT
I"\(PLAT 16168 & 16169)
i e

N 593050 g AT I

gz/ E 1367450

L

N 592750

. E_1367450

) N ~ ~os

GRADING, SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

SCALE 17=50"
25 o 50"

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

HOUSE MAY NOT BE BUILT USING THIS PLAN.

10.

11
12.

13.
14.

OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. — 1 DAY

DEVELOPER / CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE
APPROPRIATE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.(1 DAY}
NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS (410-313-1880) AT
LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. (1 DAY)

STAKEQUT LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE. — 1 DAY

INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, WHERE SHOWN HEREON. - 1 DAY
COMPLETE ANY REQUIRED CLEARING AND GRUBBING ONSITE AREA FOR THE INSTALLATION
OF PERIMETER CONTROLS. - 1 DAY

INSTALL PERIMETER FENCING AS SHOWN. - 1 DAY

COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION OF THE DRIVEWAY CULVERT AND DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE FROM THE
EXISTING USE—-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO LOT 2. - 1 DAY

WITH PERMISSION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THE HOME (REFER TO ASSOCIATED BUILDER SDP) AND INSTALLATION OF THE WATER
& SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS. — 3 MONTHS

STABILIZE THE DISTURBED AREAS FROM THE AFOREMENTIONED DISTURBANCES WITH
PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURE AND STRAW MULCH - 2 DAYS

INSTALL AND PROTECT ANY ESD FACILITY(S) FROM RECEIVING "DIRTY” RUNOFF.

UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT HOME CONSTRUCTION AND WITH PERMISSION OF THE
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, COMPLETE ANY REMAINING FINE GRADING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STORMWATER MANAGEMENT CRITERIA, ADD TOPSOIL PER THE
SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN HEREON, AND STABILIZE DISTURBED AREAS WITH PERMANENT
SEEDING MIXTURE AND STRAW MULCH - 1 WEEK

INSTALL PROJECT LANDSCAPING - 3 DAYS

AFTER PERMISSION HAS BEEN GIVEN BY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE ANY
REMAINING E/S CONTROLS AND STABILIZE THE DISTURBED AREAS FROM THE
AFOREMENTIONED DISTURBANCES WITH PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURE AND STRAW MULCH
- 1 WEEK

NOTE: ANY CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REVIEWED
AND APPROVED BY THE PLAN APPROVAL AUTHORITY PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES:

1. EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION IS TO BE APPLIED AT THE
DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES IN
THE STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND/OR SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS.

2. AT NO TIME DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL FENCING BE ALLOWED TO INTERCEPT

CONCENTRATED FLOWS

3. A DOUBLE ROW OF SSF MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE DOWNHILL BOUNDARY LINE.
4. SOILS CONSIDERED HIGHLY ERODIBLE BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
MAY REQUIRE MORE STRINGENT SEEDING AND STABILIZATION METHODS.

SEWER, ng?ri%m ”}\:; L Nﬁ B
EASEMENT (PIAT 18733)—f~\ 27~ g _ LT
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LY. 35. PRWATE
USESIN~COMHON-DRIVEWAY
ACCESS! EASEMENT FORNHE USE

£ AND BENEFTT O

ribine OF,
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F LOTS 2 & 3
CARVER EST/
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" E 1368200

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
TEST PIT DATA
BORING# | APPROX | APPROX | INVERT MIN.
EXST PROP | FACWITY/ | DEPTHTO BOTTOM | REQPIT
GROUND | GROUND | PRACTICE |GROUNDWATER|  PIT DEPTH*
ELEV ELEV
TEST PITS
P-1 461.00 462.20 457.20 4 4532 8
P2 462.00 462.00 456.00 2 452.0 10

CERTIFIED TEST PITS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF GROUNDWATER AND/OR ROCK.

OPEN TEST PITS WERE OBSERVED BY VOGEL ENGINEERING+TIMMONS GROUP, FEBRUARY 2019.

THE WITNESSED PITS REVEALED NO GROUNDWATER OR LIMITING ROCK AT THE REQUIRED DEPTHS.

NOTE:

1. STABILIZATION IS TO BE DONE AT

THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR OR AT THE
INTERVALS REQUIRED BY THE 2011 STDS.
& SPECS. WHICHEVER IS MORE

RESTRICTIVE.
2. LOCATE STOCKPILE AS SHOWN

HEREON OR AS DIRECTED

BY THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR. ANY STOCKPILES
EXCEEDING 15 FEET IN HEIGHT SHALL
BE BENCHED.

3. SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH
SUPER SILT FENCE AT THE DIRECTION
OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR.

4. SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED
UPHILL NO MORE THAN 35 FEET APART
5. DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT
FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE
DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR.

LEGEND:

— o~ Jgf — ~—— —— — EXISTING CONTOUR
206} PROPOSED CONTOUR
+068 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
+0288 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
— == EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
ho¥ EXISTING UTILTY POLE
=] EXISTING MAILBOX
O EXISTING SIGN
® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
S5 EXISTING SANITARY LINE
o EXISTING CLEANOUT
Vzd EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
¥ EXISTING WATER LINE
STORM DRAIN
AN TN NN YT EXISTING TREELINE
X % EXISTING FENCE

— - s—— PROPERTY LINE
- o= o e— RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

SOILS BOUNDARY

RAIN GARDEN

EX. 35" PRIVATE USE IN
OMMON ACGESS EASEMENT
PLAT 18733)

EX. 30'_PRIVATE DRAINAGE
& UTILITY ACCES EASEMENT
{(PLAT 16168 & 16169)

- —— —— —— T EX. 20' WIDE PRIVATE
, : | SEWER EASEMENT
[ e U 4729 FL212)

T, T T T - T EX. 207 PUBLC
- R SEWER EASEMENT
Loe = o w0 o el (PLAT 16168 & 16169)

— — —— —— —— —  EX. 30" PRIVATE SEWER,

S : WATER, STORMWATER
) _y , MANAGEMENT & UTILITY EASEMENT
— T T T —— " (PLAT 18733)

s s ODwes  mew T OF DISTURBANCE

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION

m§

O3

m
AN

ENTRANCE
SF SF SILT FENCE
DF DF DIVERSION FENCE

DRAINAGE DIVIDE

PROPOSED EROSION
CONTROL MATTING

Téo’sf TEMPORARY STONE OUTLET
STRUCTURE

TEMPORARY GABION
OUTLET STRUCTURE

F-04-140 - USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY:

1. F-04-140 PROVIDED A 35' PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY ACCESS
EASEMENT FOR THE USE AND BENEFIT OF LOTS 2 AND 3 OF THE CARVER
ESTATES AND PARCEL 263

2. ASSOCIATED SDP-15-006 PROVIDED A 16' WIDE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY
TO A POINT AT OR NEAR THE LOT 2 CARVER ESTATES DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE.
3. THE FUTURE SDP FOR THE STAMATAKIS PROPERTY SHALL PROVIDE ANY
DEFFICIENT WIDTH AT ITS POINT OF TIE-IN

NOTE:

CONSTRUCTION.

HOUSES MAY NOT BE BUILT USING THIS PLAN.
SEDIMENT CONTROL DESIGN SHOWN HEREON
SHALL BE FINALIZED WITH A FUTURE SITE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUBMISSION FOR HOUSE

OWNER/DEVELOPER

STEVE AND EVE STAMATAKIS
8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

(410) 461-9295

NO.

REVISION DATE

NOTE:

PLAN.

- HOUSES MAY NOT BE BUILT USING THIS

-THE HOWARD SCD STANDARD SEDIMENT
CONTROL PLAN MAY NOT BE USED TO
OBTAIN PERMITS FOR THIS PROJECT.

TAX MAP: 18 PARCEL: 263
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT

FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
GRADING, SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

STAMATAKIS PROPERTY

LOTS 1 & 2
8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

BLOCK: 13 ZONING: R-20
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

SOILS LEGEND

HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #14

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

- ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS +« PLANNERS

SYMBOL {NAME / DESCRIPTION K FACTOR|ERODIBLE|HYDRIC
GhB Glenelg—Urban land complex, O to 8 percent slopes 0.43 NO NO
LoB Legore—Montalto—Urban land complex, 0 to 8 percent slopes 0.64 NO NO
LmB |lLegore—~Montalto—Urban silt loams, 3 to 8 percent slopes 0.64 NO NO

~TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS-WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY.

—K VALUES PER https://www.howardscd.org/documents — "K FACTORS (USE KW)".

—HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT
OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH

A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT.

3300 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666
ELvicorTr City, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

DESIGN BY: RHV | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS

WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND

THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
DRAWN BY: __ VIG [ ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE 0. 16193

CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020

JUNE 2019

AS SHOWN

05-09/40398
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OF

F-19-061
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STRUCTURE SCHEDULE
STR# TYPE INV.IN INV. OUT UPPLO;L%?IVER DETAIL LOCATION REMARKS
H-1 TYPE C HEADWALL (127} 460.30 460.30 462.05 D-5.21 TBD [%4]
ES-1 12" RCP - END SECTION 458.80 459.80 D-5.51 8D {1)
(1) Coordinate for Proposed =Ci of
(2) Coordinate for End Section = C of Pipe @ Dc Face
TBD = TO BE DETERMINED UNDER FUTURE SITE DEVE OPVENT PLAN
PIPE SCHEDULE
SIZE | MATERIAL | LENGTH
127 RCP 36 LF
HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #14
SYMBOL |NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP K FACTORI|ERODIBLE [HYDRIC
GhB  |Glenelg—Urban land complex, O to 8 percent slopes B 0.43 NO NO
LoB Legore—Montalto—Urban land complex, O to 8 percent slopes C 0.64 NO NO
LmB |Legore—Montalto—Urban silt loams, 3 to 8 percent slopes C 0.64 NO NO

—TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS-WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY.

—K VALUES PER https://www.howardscd.org/documents — "K FACTORS (USE KW)".

—HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT
OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT.

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS

M€

DATE

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CHIEF, DV

&

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

A

DATE
9.2€ 1§

ON_OF LAND DEVELOPVENT

DATE
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USESIN—
ACCESSS
e AND BENEFTT OF L0
F STHE

DRIVEWAY CULVERT
CULVERT DRAINAGE AREA MAP

SCALE 17=50"
25 o 50’

N g‘ H "\ TOP462.05
TOP460.0 a1/ HOCO
465 EAAR e 2 D-521 465
D-5.51 1.1,{
| 1 _
B l osME 0%
s SQYQLE ]
- SR _ |
460 460
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— P10 S | Ut P
S \,E o —7 & gLLEN
/Sﬂ\ - - WosE pu
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- e MIN, THICK.=19
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455 = 455
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Bop- 520" = 2 o | Vo= 83 FPS.
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35._PRIVATE

COMMON~DRIVEWAY

Y EASEMENT FORMHE USE
52 &3

JTHE CARVER ESTA
" PARCEL 263 (PLAT 187335‘

12" CULVERT PROFILE

SCALE

HORIZONTAL — 17=50’
VERTICAL — 17"=5

PROVIDE CLEARANCE PER HOCO R-6.06

PRELIMINARY
CULVERT COMPUTATIONS

FINAL DFESIGN W/ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

D.A. = 1.09 ACRES
C FACTOR = 0.23
TC = 5 MIN (WORST CASE)

Q=Cx1!lxA
Q10 = 0.23 x 85 x 1.09
Q10 = 2.13 CFS

LEGEND:

—— e — — —

1406}
+0288
+026%

Q.
| =

»
w0

| =
H = }
D50= 9.5

F-04-140 - USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY:

EXISTING CONTOUR

PROPOSED CONTOUR

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING - MAILBOX
EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING SANITARY LINE
EXISTING CLEANOUT

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER LINE

STORM DRAIN

EXISTING TREELINE
EXISTING FENCE
PROPERTY LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

SOILS BOUNDARY

RAIN GARDEN

EX. 35" PRIVATE USE IN
((‘OMMON A:% ESS EASEMENT

PLAT 187

EX. 30’ PRIVATE DRAINAGE
& UTILITY ACCES EASEMENT

(PLAT 16168 & 16169)
EX. 20’ WIDE PRIVATE

SEWER FASEMENT
(L 4729 F. 212)

EX. 20" PUBLIC
SEWER EASEMENT

(PLAT 16168 & 16169)

EX. 30" PRIVATE SEWER,

WATER, STORMWATI

ER
MANAGEMENT)& UTILITY  EASEMENT

(PLAT 18733

DRAINAGE DIVIDE

EX. 30" PRIVATE »
SEWER, WATER, STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT & OTILITY
EASEMENT (PIAT 18733)——

RIPRAP QUTLET
PROTECTION I

CLASS | MSHA RIPRAP
OVER FILTER CLOTH
13, W =40
127, BOTTOM = 2

MIN. THICK.=19"

/
/
,:X\w

fa

\\

QvIHY

NHOR

av
1MPORTANT: .
THIS ORAYIAG SHALL BE USED IN
COMDINATION W[TH THE GENEAAL

STANDARD OETAILS D 104.01-01 -
D 104.D1-81
HOTESs

SHOULDER CLOSED SIGNS ARE
REQUIRED IN PLACE OF SHOULDER
WORK SIGNS WHEN THE SHOULDER
IS CLOSED BY POSITIVE PROTECTID

NO. MD 104.06-18.

WHEM WORK INVOLVES A PAVEMENT

THERE SHALL BE A MININUM OF
SEVEN CHANNELIZING DEVICES

NOTIES MO 104.00-01 - HD 104.00-18 AND

{TEMPORARY CONCRETE S4RRIER OR
SIMILAR DEVICE). REFER TO STANDARD

EOGE OROP-OFF, REFER TO STANDARD
KOS, MD 104,06-15 TO MD 104.06-19.

~

SHOUDLDER

1000

SHOUDLDER |}

‘ g

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPICAL APPLICATION

EDOE LINE

{OPTIONAL FOR
15 MiN-I2 HRS.
OR DAYTIME

APPLICATIONS)

] -ell—— gORK WITHIN IS FT.

OF EDGE LINE

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPICAL APPLICATION

1UPCRTANT1

THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED IN
COMBINATION WITH TRE GENERAL

NOTES MO 104.08-01 - M} 104.00-18 AND
STANDARD DETAILS N0 104.01-01 -

D 104.01-81

NOTE:

FLAGGER SHALL NEVER BE
STATIONED MORE THAN 100D’
ANAY FROM THE ADVANCE
FLAGGER SIGN.

THE ENGINEER SHOULD CONSIDER
ADDITIONAL, ADJACENT LANE
CLOSURES WHEN THE POSSIBILITY
OF UNPLANNED TRAVELWAY
ENCRDACHMENTS EXiSTS.

KEY:
L CHANNELIZING DEVICES
ESK&N SUPPORT
FACE OF SIGN
ﬁ MRECTION OF TRAFFIC

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STANDARDS FOR HIGHWAYS AND INCIDENTAL STRUCTURES

SHOULDER WORK/2-LANE, 2-WAY
EQL/LESS THAN 40 MPH

APPROVED

DRECTOR - OFRCE OF TRAFFIC AND SAFETY

STANDARD NO.

MD 104.02-02

PRELIMINARY DRIVEWAY CULVERT

1. F-04-140 PROVIDED A 35' PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY ACCESS
EASEMENT FOR THE USE AND BENEFIT OF LOTS 2 AND 3 OF THE CARVER
ESTATES AND PARCEL 263
2. ASSOCIATED SDP-15-006 PROVIDED A 16' WIDE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY
TO A POINT AT OR NEAR THE LOT 2 CARVER ESTATES DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE.
3. THE FUTURE SDP FOR THE STAMATAKIS PROPERTY SHALL PROVIDE ANY
DEFFICIENT WIDTH AT ITS POINT OF TIE-IN

SCALE 1"=20°

RIPRAP INFLOW

FPROVL = SHA | APPROVA. © FEDERAL
| REVSONS | iGHWAY ADMNSIRATION)
ARG SA0-03 | APPROVA. 52303

81110 jrevisn 7-28-18

® THE SHOULDER TAPER. BORK SITE
! 27 U {OPTIONAL FOR
THE ENGINEER SHOULD CONSIDER 2 1S MIN-12 HRS.
ADDITIONAL, ADJACENT LANE H OR DATTRIE
CLOSURES WHEN THE POSSIBILITY | l [=° FLAGGER Cx|E APPLICATIONS)
OF UNPLANNED TRAVELBAY 318
ENCROACHMENTS EXISTS. 22z
28le OVER 2z WS, & MIC-1Z KRS,
KEY: I i wowTiier se DAYTRIE USE LY
s
- =
] CHANNELIZING DEVICES - g O 5
i il > =1
;—smu SUPPORT b - S bt
a————FACE OF SIGN s - R 1E s, Wy o - w i
I ot WCHTTHE USE DAYTRE USE DMLY —
‘i} DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC LOPTIONAL FOR .
15 MiN-12 HRS. . |
= : | 3 : o pare : .
=== WORK SITE 8 8 g LIC 3
= " e Lk
SLOER SHOULDER ] — ROAD
! WORK — WORK {500 FY,
k-3 )
(QPTIONAL FOR R0AD
15 MIN-I2 HRS. | .
OR DAYTIME o
APPLICATIONS?
I ﬁ g
ROAD
! ﬁr}l o WORK
|
SPECFICATION | CATEGORY CODE MEWS - SPECIFICATION | CATEGORY CODE MTEMS -
104 Maryland Department of Transportation 104 Maryland Deparitment of Transportation

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
STANDARDS FOR HIGHWAYS AND INCIDENTAL STRUCTURES

FLAGGING OPERATION/2-LANE, 2-WAY
EQLLESS THAN 40 MPH

SpleHgh == =

STANDARD NO.

MD 104.02-10

HIGH RIDGE ROAD

TYPICAL WORK ZONE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAILS

ALL WORK WITHIN THE HIGH RIDGE ROAD PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W{TH THE
STANDARD MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION DETAILS: MD 104.02-02 & MD 104.02-10 OR AS
DIRECTED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY — TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION.

PROTECTION
CLASS | MSHA RIPRAP

HEADWALL (FES NOT REQUIRED
WHEN HEADWALL!SUSEJ)—\

T  ew || e
U N A S DITCH FLOW UNE
E STANDARD FLARE END
r g SECTION, FES (TYP)
. u
£-6" W B

»

. DRIVEWAY MUST BE PAVED FROM EDGE OF PUBLIC ROAD

TO RIGHT OF WAY LINE USING STANDARD PAVING SECTION
P—1 OR ALTERNATE SECTION EQUAL TO OR BEYTER THAN
P~1, AS APPROVED 8Y DPW.

DRAINAGE CULVERT SHALL BE SIZED FOR A 10 YEAR
FREQUENCY STORM AND THE MINIMUM SIZE SHALL BE 127
DIA ROUND OR 14"x9" ARCH PIPE IF LARGER PIPE IS

REQUIRED, SHALL LOWERED
MIN DITCH GRADIENT OF 0.5X AND CLEARANCE SHOWN.
SWALE FLOW MAY BE PROVIDED OVER DRIVEWAY LOCATED

AT OR NEAR THE CREST OF VERTICAL CURVES ON THE
MWWWOFWSMB

APPROVED BY

TE-~IN GRADE OF PRVATE DRIVEWAY SHALL NOT EXCEED

5%,

SECTIONS FOR LAYOUT AND GRADING OF

SEE TYPICAL

DITCH AND PIPE CULVERT.
USE OF THE ALTERNATVE
REQUIRE

ORNAMENTAL
APPROVAL BY THE DPW DIRECTOR.
HOWARD COUNTY WiLL NOT MAINTAIN
HEADWALLS. AN HOA AGREEMENT IS

ORNAMENTAL
REQUIRED.

9" MAX

H DRIVEWAY
TOP OF HEADWAL SURFM:E—\
L T T 1 [,
| ST
L= il Ve
Sl AT 1] il -0

v ol OVER FILTER CLOTH
)
L=7.5, W=SEE PLAN
’ "
D50=9.5
MIN. THICK.=19"
. «
SECTON ROAD AND STREET CALIFORNIA BEARING RATIO (CBR) 3TD<55m<7‘2.7 sm<5&sm<7 x7
NUMBER CLASSIFICATION MIN. SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX] SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX
PAVEMENT MATERIAL (INCHES) WITH 6AB WITH CONSTANT GAB
;4
RESIDENTIAL AND NON~RESIDENTIAL 9.5 MM PG 84-225, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) 15 1.5 15 15 15 1.5
PARKING DRVE AISLES: )
RESIDENTIAL AND NON—RESIDENTIAL WITH NO MORE N NA NA NA NA HA
pP-1 THAN 2 HEAVY TRUCKS PER DAY ()
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX BASE 20 20 20 35 30 2.5
19.0 MM, PG 64—225, LEVEL 1 (ESAL)
85 70 5.0 40 40 40
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB)
W WITH NO MORE 9.5 MM, PG 84-22S, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) 15 15 ] 15 .5
oy SUPERPAVE ASPHALT WX
LOCAL ROADS: 1.5/1 1.5/1 1.5/1 1.5, 1.5, 1.8/
P-2 ACESS PLACE, ACCESS STREET =) AN AN 1N 1A e
CUL—DE-SACS: 20 20 20 35 20 20
19.0 MM, PG 54225, LEVEL w0
4.0 .
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE {GAB) 8o ™ had
ASLES: SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX FINAL SURFACE
GRESIDENTIAL WiTH NO MORE 9.5 MM, PG 64—22S, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) 1.5 o - 1.5 15 1.5
THAN 10 HEAVY SUPERPAVE ASPHALT WX
LOCAL ROADS: 1.0 10 1.0 10 1.0 1.0
pP-3 ACCESS PLACE, ACCESS STREET 3 1 (ESA)
CUL~-DE-SACS: 30 30 38 45 30 28
NON—RESIDENTIAL 19.0 MM, PG 84-22S, LEVEL 1 Y
MINOR 10.0 £ 6.0 6.0
GRADED ASGREGATE BASE (GAB)
< ; SUPERPAVE ASPRALT MIX FINAL SURFAGE
W— 12.5 MM, PG _64-225, LEVEL 2 ESAL 20 " 20 20 2.9
MAJOR COLLECTORS SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX
P-4 ROW ESAL) 20 20 20 20 20 2.0
X . 6. . 0
19.0 MM, PG 64-225, LEVEL 2 w2 *0 3¢ o 50 ¥
130 7% & 6.0 0.0
GRADED ACGRECATE BASE (GAB) fen—
NOTES

KEAVY TRUCKS ARE DEFINED AS THOSE WITH SIX {8) WHEELS OR MORE
‘SUPERPAVE ASPHALY MIX LAYERS SHALL BE PLACED APPROPRIAT

INCLUDING
COMPACTED LIFT

[EEenioes] SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX FINAL SURFACE

12: 3 WM BASE SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX INTERMEDIATE SURFACE
(2.0° MIN. TO 4.0° MAX.), 12.5 MM SURFACE (1.5" MIN. TO 3.0° MAX.), AND 9.5 MM SURFACE (1.0” MIN. TO 2.07 MAX.)
3. GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB) TO BE PLACED AND COMPACTED IN 67 MAX. COMPACTED THICKNESS LAYERS. SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX BASE
4. THE \TE COURSE LAYER MUST BE PLACED WITHIN 2 WEEKS OF PLACEMENT OF BASE COURSE, AND IS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION INSPECTION AND BOND
A T R AT' O NAM NT s ’gWLEY %fGHT-OF—WZ,\FW‘Pm AUXH‘JERY LANES ARE mrlm cn%mcxnss OF THE S{TER&E)N‘E PAVEM‘;NT“H':AYT&F e (o)
HEADWALL DETAIL CAN BE ADDED TO THE REQUIRED THICKNESS OF THE BASE ASPHALT LAYER.
8. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW THE PAVING SECTION, ROAD CLASSIFICATION AND CER VALUE FOR EACH ROADWAY.
Howard County, Maryland Detai e Howard County, Maryland Detail
el Department of Public Works RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE A swmy | Depariment of Public Works PAVING SECTIONS 1
e Open Secti R-6.06 S P-1 to P-4 R-2.0
pen Section Roadway . s Joprove:
- | e el AT

DETAIL D-4-1-B ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION Ii

STANDARD SYMBOL

A

g3 || Er %

- R e
1 &, ;
wd

e
i

PUNCTURING, CUTTING, OR TEARI

PIECES OF GEOTEXTLE TOGETHER.
3. PREPARE THE

AT SIDES OF

MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES.

NECESSARY REPAIRS IMMEDIATELY.

MANNER THAT WILL ENSURE THAT IT IS REA
SPALLS FILLING THE VOIDS BETWEEN THE LARGER

SIDE SLOPES TO TRANSITION
FROM 2:1 AT PIPE OUTLET TO
THE EXISTING CHANNEL SLOPE
AT THE END OF THE APRON

1. RIPRAP AND STONE MUST CONFORM TO THE SPECIFED CLASS.

2. USE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS, AND PROTECT FROM
3 ING. REPAIR ANY DAMAGE OTHER .
BY PLACING ANOTHER PIECE OF GEOTEXTILE OVER

DISCHARGE TO CONFINED
CHANNEL SECTION

AL
O —A
RIPRAP
CLASS THICKNESS (T)
i 19N
[ 32 IN
[ 46 IN

SUBGRADE FOR GEOTEXTILE OR STONE FILTER (¥ TO 1% INCH STONE FOR 8 INCH
MINIMUM DEPTH) AND RIPRAP TO THE REQUIRED LINES AND GRADES. COMPACT ANY FiLL REQUIRED IN
THE SUBGRADE TO A DENSITY OF APPROXIMATELY THAT OF THE SURROUNDING UNDISTURBED MATERIAL.

4. EXTEND GEOTEXTILE AT LEAST & INCHES BEYOND EDGES OF RIPRAP AND EMBED AT LEAST 4 INCHES

5. CONSTRUCT RIPRAP OUTLET TO FULL COURSE THICKNESS IN ONE OPERATION AND IN SUCH A MANNER
AS TO AVOID DISPLACEMENT OF UNDERLYING MATERIALS. PLACE STONE FOR RIPRAP QUTLET IN A
SONABLY HOMOGENQUS WITH THE SMALLER STONES AND
STONES. PLACE RIPRAP IN A MANNER TO PREVENT
DAMAGE TO THE STONE FILTER BLANKET OR GEOTEXTLE. HAND PLACE TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY.

6. WHERE NO ENDWALL IS USED, CONSTRUCT THE UPSTREAM END OF THE APRON SO THAT THE WDTH IS
TWO TIMES THE DIAMETER OF THE OUTLET PIPE, AND EXTEND THE STONE UNDER THE OUTLET BY A

7. CONSTRUCT APRON WITH OX SLOPE ALONG ITS LENGTH AND WITHOUT OBSTRUCTIONS. PLACE STONE SO
THAT IT BLENDS IN WITH EXISTING GROUND.

8. MAINTAIN LINE, GRADE, AND CROSS SECTION. KEEP CUTLET FREE OF EROSION, REMOVE ACCUMULATED
SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS. AFTER HIGH FLOWS INSPECT FOR SCOUR AND DISLODGED RIPRAP. MAKE

AN AN OCCASIONAL SMALL HOLE
THE DAMAGED PART OR BY COMPLETELY REPLACING
THE GEOTEXTILE. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT OVERLAP FOR ALL REPAIRS AND FOR JOINING TWO

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

2011

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
WATER MANAGENMENT ADMINISTRATION

OWNER/DEVELOPER

STEVE AND EVE STAMATAKIS
8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

(410) 461-9295

NO.

REVISION

DATE

FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN

DRIVEWAY CULVERT
DRAINAGE AREA MAP AND PROFILE

STAMATAKIS PROPERTY

LOTS 1 & 2

8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

TAX MAP: 18 PARCEL: 263
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT

BLOCK: 13 ZONING: R-20
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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ENGINEERS

EvvicorT CI1Tty, MD 21043

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

s SURVEYORS
3300 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110

s PLANNERS

TEL: 410.461.7666
FAaX: 41D0.461.8961
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY

ENGINEER

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

NO. 16193

OF MARYLAND, LICENSE
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020
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LEGEND: - : :

—— —— —Jgf~ —— — — EXISTING CONTOUR % EXISTING VEGETATION . ] ' ' 3 MD DNR Qualified Professional
{406 — PROPOSED CONTOUR 0 Eco-Science il USACOE Wetland Delincator
0288 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION Professionals, Inc. At | Cortificationg i, W 3MD0610044B82
+ 7= EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE C " u:fi .E I isls 1 i

B === EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER onsulting Ecologists

EXISTING UTILITY POLE . )

rﬁ._la\ P.Q. Box 5006 Glen Arm, Maryland 21057 Telephone (410) 8322480  Fax (410) 832-2488 ' A
= EXISTING MAILBOX _ : John P. Canoles
10} EXISTING SIGN

PERIMETER 1. NO FOREST IS PRESENT ON THE SITE.
LANDSCAPING 2. NO WETLANDS, STREAMS OR THEIR BUFFERS ARE PRESENT ON THE PROPERTY.

3. THREE (3) SPECIMEN TREES ARE PRESENT ON THE SITE.

@ EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

SN EXISTING SANITARY LINE
oL EXISTING CLEANOUT

X EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
W EXISTING WATER LINE

STORM DRAIN

SPECIMEN TREE Specimen Tree Chart

REPLACEMENT
WP—-17-059

A S e . EXISTING TREELINE Key Species Size CRZ Commenis JOHN CANOLES

N indbh) | (feet radi
x EXISTING FENCE o) (o) | (eetradie) DNR QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL
- PROPERTY LINE @ 1 | Silver maple 455 |68.25 fair condition, limited crown

5

RIGHT—-OF-WAY LINE STREET TREES

200

2 White pine 35 52.5 good condition

8

SOILS BOUNDARY

-

- ‘S EX 30" PRVATE DRAINAGE 3 Silver maple 48 72 fair condition, good shape but

O
N 593050 N | 7{(%%5%@@%%}” T RAIN GARDEN TREE PROTECTION FENCE trunk rot noted
— e . e
S | ST — — —— ——  BGE "GREEN ZONE" NOTE:
T TT ] EX 35 PRVATE USE IN 5 w wr s o | TREE HEIGHT LIMITED AN UNDISTURBED
w0 Sl ] COMMON ACGESS EASEMENT l I l ' SPECIMEN TREES TO REM '
02 ~ I fMoN Ao een e e (ZQEE”YEEK;HTZZSEM"AX.)
g y PR ~ — EX. 30’ PRIVATE DRAINAGE BGE "YELLOW ZON
ﬁ RRETE & UTILITY ACCES EASEMENT S TREE HEIGHT LIMITED |
‘P’_) N S (PLAT 16163 & 16169) _— (TREE HEIGHT 25'-40" MAX.)
Led . — —— —— —— — T EX 20’ WIDE PRVATE
h A 7| SEWER EASEMENT
g — L o o (L4729 F 212)
T | — T —— = T —7 EX 20° PUBLIC
; W o SEWER EASEMENT
/ [ Do o ] (PLAT 16168 & 16169)
' — ——.—— —— —— — X, 30" PRIVATE SEWER,
: : | WATER_STORMWATER
S o 2| MANAGEMENT & UTILITY EASEMENT
T T o = (PLAT 18733)
%
\—LEADER MUST REMAIN INTACT
LANDSCAPING NOTES SQ%QE—A:SPERE?MQB%&&?% oF
- Ny UIDELINES'. DO NOT PRUNE
1. AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES NOTES
LISTED AND APPROVED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHALL COMPLY SCHEDULE A PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE SEE "LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION EVERGREEN TREES.
WITH THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CATEGORY ADJACENT TO ROADWAYS TOTAL CUIDELINES FOR BALTIMONE—
HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO AND PERIMETER PROPERTIES WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN
SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATIONS OF THE REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY ‘ PERIVMETERFRONTAGE DESIGNATION 1 2 AREAS” FOR ALL MATERIAL,
BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE LANDSCAPE TYPE N/A A R Rl A PROCEDURE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ANY DEVIATION FROM THE LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY 10 pa :
APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN FRONTAGE/PERIMETER SEE "LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES” 2 ggwg%g%gg‘g"ggg%
THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION FOR SUPPORTING TREES LARGER 7 wi L U
REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET NO NO THAN 2-1/2" CALIPER. e UPRIGHT STAKES— SET iN
THE APPLICABLE PLANS. DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) PLACE UPRIGHT STAKES GROUND TO FIRM BEARING
2. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM PARMLEL TO WALKS & ———————RUBBER HOSE
FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET NO NO : _ CUT BURLAP & ROPE FROM
— PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) KEEP MULCH 1" FROM TRUNK TOP OF BALL
. MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 3 DEPTH MULCH
~ _ “WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE SHADE TREES * 160 15 15 SEE ARCHTTECTURAL PLANS 2 EARTH SAUCER
seuer ke, SommER —~ N REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD SHRUBS w - - MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AR S\ 2 FINISH GRADE
MNH[’ ULV, e T ] \ T CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED VARRIS :
s v ﬁSEMEM"vPMT 18733)— TN e o g SHADE TREES _ 15 15 TREES ARE NOT TO BE =1l
Y - . S A -3 P F~SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH DD SVER. PRNAE g
T ! I ¥ AL A S AN T Lo LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN, DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, EVERGREEN TREES - - - SEWAGE EASEMENT. 1 g7 ¢ ] 1/8 DEPTH OF BALL
o 7 T PN A o/ Pt THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) . . - MR -
N 592750 SR P FAR / . - EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - - 11 8 I
c N ‘ / o HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT . . i 2%
,_ro) . / £ / e TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED DESE&'S;: g{ﬁiﬁ;ﬁiﬁigﬁﬁg&"’g&mm m Il NotEs M SEE PLANTING
< . L - athx got e S J AS REQUIRED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. BELOW IF NEEDED =
™~ T A - Achls SO DREH o /o 4. PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE = LOOSENED SUBSOIL
Q8 el N "éﬁéﬁfej}mj"@;ﬁ’;’% ;3‘3 I DEVELOPER TO INSTALL DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF ‘ LANDSCAPING NOT REQUIRED.
. N NS i N B 7 4 \\\\,j‘; .
) ; ' A \ P 5. SURETY FOR THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE BASED
" N P~ ON THE NUMBER OF PLANTINGS REGUIRED. TREE PLANTING AND STAKING
- : : \ - P 6. THE REMOVAL OF TREES 30” OR GREATER DHB IS PROHIBITED DECIDUOUS TREES UP TO 2-1/2" CALIPER NOT TO SCALE
\ | \ RN WITHOUT COUNTY APPROVAL.
s A \\ LR T
N if \\ B \
S ; N \\ f;
\ , ' S ~ a
; AT ™ \ LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE - REQUIRED PLANTING
/ LANDéC APE AN\D‘ R \ .y : : - : : - oy ; S : _ ; SYMB. | KEY { QUAN. BOTANICAL NAME SIZE CAT
>y nal / ey X S Lo - : oo : . N ~ . / / T ACER RUBRUM ‘OCTOBER GLORY »
/ FQREST;CONSERVATION PLAN \ N ‘ A S B ENN /v, T @ AC 9 |0COTBER GLORY RED MAPLE |3 1/27 CAL | B & B
Y S —— ‘ QUERCUS COCCINEA -
1;/ o y T 4.; @ Qc 6 |SCARLET OAK 25°-3" CAL| B & B
H :} ;3 s 254 ’ | \\5&{ l“\‘ .
A »’/25\\ 0 b N ~— NOTE: WITH PERMISSION FROM HOWARD COUNTY, PLANTINGS SPECIFIED HEREON MAY BE
g . ;" - ™ » A SUBSTITUTED WITH APPROVED SPECIES LISTED IN APPENDIX B & C OF THE HOWARD
[ ’ \ Y . COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
! [ \ Lol o ;
‘ ;o 3\ [ ; .
A \ - LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE NOTE:
Coo C] 1. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL,
! L 4 j CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
R : N e WITH HRD PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.
L N )
S N ™ g ! 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING. OWNER/ DEVELOPER
3. FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS.
TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES. ST%VAE é‘\Ngl GE!V%I [%(T;/EM'%P:\AKSS
4, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. iF PLAN DIFFERS FROM ELLICOTT CITY. MD 21043
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN. T (410) 461-9295
HIGHLY VISABLE FLAGGING
FOREST CONSERVATION NOTE
 CHOR POSTS SHOULD BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1202(b)(1)(viii), THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT
MINIMUM 2" STEEL "U” CHANNEL FROM FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS.
MAXIMUM 8 FEET OR 2° X 2” TIMBER, 6 IN LENGTH.
{ i VU?:%OZS”S XBE4”R L\(J;MBER FOR NO. REVISION DATE
ARIN
l -
N SN T 0 A O O N O O 0 O O 0 0 O O F!NALSUPPLEMENTALPLAN
N N I A O .
0 A O N O O O 0 I O O O .
O O O I O I 2 I IO Y O : LANDSCAPEANDFORESTI—CONSERVATIONPLAN
T I T T TP 7T I T I T T T TP T T 17 M I T IT IT 7717 ANDSITEPLAN-NO ESANDDETAILS
INEEINEEEE NENEEEEEEEETEEE NN I\/
HIIIIIIIIHIIIlll!llillll TT TP TP TP TP T STAMATAKIS PROPER
A — LOTS 1 & 2
USE 8 WIRE "U" TO 8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
SECURE FENCE BOTTOM. ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE
NOTES: DPZ’S POLICIES GOVERNING THE PLACEMENT OF LANDSCAPING AND STREET TAX MAP: 18 PARCEL: 263 BLOCK: 13 ZONING: R-20
; ) g(é_‘F_{éZS_}'OPROTR%(;\TION D!é\élcg E_%)NLSY.P KT OF THE REVIEW PROGESS TREES IN PROXIMITY TO BGE’'S POWER LINES OR TRANSMISSION RIGHT- 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
: NTION AREA WILL AS PA H IEW : OF—WAY ARE BASED ON BGE'S PUBLISHED "PLANTING ZONE CONCEPT” WHICH
3 L i DAoL AREA SHOULD BE STAKED AND FLAGGED STIPULATES THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SIZE OF PLANT MATERIALS FOR THREE
4. ROOT DAMAGE SHOULD BE AVOIDED. DEFINED ZONES. AS THE DISTANCE FROM BGE EQUIPMENT INCREASES, SO R OBERT H - VD GEL
DOES THE SIZE OF THE ALLOWABLE PLANT MATERIALS. THESE THREE ZONES
BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH AREA DEFINED A5 FOLLOWS: ENGINEERING, INC
a
TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL DISTANCE FROM THE BGE POWER LINE MAXIMUM HEIGHT ENGINEERS SURVEYORS ’PLANNERS
L ] *
ANY SPECIMEN TREE DESIGNATED AS TO REMAIN AND LOCATED ZONE OR TRANSMISSION RIGHT—OF —WAY OF VEGETATION -
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE PROTECTED oo CREEN UP 10 20 FEET 25 FEET 3300 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666
WITH BLAZE ORANGE TREE PROTECTION FENCING, DETAIL ON SHEET 34 g?[-)\-ow EE\T{‘:J)EIENAL%OFEE? AND 45 FEET :(B)O\‘;EELO FEET ErvicoTT CI1TYy, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS BG&E NOTES: PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE PROYIM
, 1. BGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO TRW, TOP OR CUT DOWN ANY TREE IN PROXIMITY TO THE LINE
, THAT IN THE OPINION OF BGE SHALL BE DEEMED A HAZARD TO THE SAFE AND RELIABLE DESIGN BY: RHV | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
(1% I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING T oF s TEAT 1 A A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
TSIy 2. THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING MAY AUTHORIZE THE TRIMMING OR REMOVAL OF .
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGRWAYS ML TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD COUNTY ‘ TREES OR VEGETATON WWEDITELY ANACENT 10 THE BGE R/W OF EASCNENT, G2 DRAWN BY:  —VIE &WW&% Ygh SAE
LANDSCAPE MANUAL. |/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, A CERTIFICATION OF WITHIN THER UTILITY R/W OR EASEMENT. IF BGE INTENDS TO TRIM OR REMOVE TREES CHECKED BY: __ RHv | EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE (1) YEAR GUARANTEE OF WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION FASEMENT, A LETTER SPECIFYING THE LOCATION AND SCOPE DATE JUNE 2019
, ) LANT OF WORK NEEDS TO BE SENT TO DPZ AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF UNDERTAKING THE :
3 P MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED JO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. WORK. DPZ UNDERSTANDS CONSTELLATION ENERGY'S NEED TO PROTECT ITS TRANSMISSION
& -/O-/f SCALE: AS SHOWN
g" PATE ﬁ 0 g 3. CALL MISS UTILITY TO MARK UP THE LOCATION OF EXISTING GAS LINE BEFORE PLANTING e
< = ALONG TREES THE USE—IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY AND HIGH RIDGE ROADE & PLANT STREET B . —
=4 § TREES 10'AWAY FROM EXISTNG GASLINE AS REQUIRED. , W.0. NO.:  05-09/40398
DATE . ~ . SHEET 5
: : OF
: : ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
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EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTOUR
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
EXISTING UTILITY POLE .

EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING SIGN
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING SANITARY LINE
EXISTING CLEANOUT

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER LINE
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
EXISTING TREELINE
EXISTING FENCE

PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT-OF ~WAY LINE

Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices

Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration-

(3/8" t0 3/4")

Material Specification Size Notes
Plantings see Appendix A, Table A4 n/a plantings are site-specific
Planting soil loamy sand (60 - 65%) & n/a USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5%
[2° to 4> deep] compost (35 — 40%)
or
sandy loam (30%),
coarse sand (30%) &
compost (40%)
. Min. 10% b weight -
Organic content (ASTM D zg,ig g
Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum; no pine or wood chips
Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NO.8ORNO.9
(1/8" TO 3/8”)
Curtain drain ornamental stone: washed stone: 2”to 5
cobbles
Geotextile n/a PE Type 1 nonwoven
Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO.570RNO.6
infiltration berms) AGGREGATE

SOILS BOUNDARY Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4” to 6” rigid schedule 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8” perf. @ 6” on center, 4 holes per
M-278 PVC or SDR35 row; minimum of 3” of gravel over pipes; not necessary
MICRO—BIORETENTION (M—S) u:g,ear:;a;l pipes.al;:r:'(l);tattled pipe shall be wrapped with Ys-inch
' Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; f; = 3500 n/a on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required:
EX. 35 PRIVATE USE IN required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and slump test; all concrete design (cast-in-place
g&%m{“g%%:fss EASEMENT air-entrained; reinforcing to or pre-cast) not using previously approved State or local
meet ASTM-615-60 standards requires design drawings sealed and approved by a
EX. 30' PRIVATE DRAINAGE professional structural engineer licensed in the State of Maryland
%}&?L%Tg‘ égcgs 1%%%";ENT - design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/89; vertical loading
el 53 [H-10 or H-20}; allowable horizontal loading {(based on soil
e — IVYDRIVE — — — — — = = EX 20’ WIDE PRVATE pressures); and analysis of potential cracking
3 PUBLIC TOCALROAL < SEWER EASEMENT Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02” t0 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)
‘ EXISTING 50 RW  — — — —— o o =1 (L 4729 F. 212) #10 are not acceptable. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand
P.B. 8 FOLI ituti ¢ " .
0%7 o — — — — — — X 20 PUBLC substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust™ can be used for sand
T - SEWER EASEMENT
Poo o o o (PLAT 16168 & 16169)
EX. 30" PRIVATE SEWER,
VANACEVENT & UTITY EASEMENT FROSION MATTING
(PLAT 18759 | & TO BOTTOM OF
» |4 |
DRAINAGE. DIVIDE SLOPE
o GROUND
L=
fel UNDISTURBED
§ WEIR : ’
5 MRS | 1 | ® ARN 0.3'MIN.
7]
> 1
& , . BOTTOM
: < L—, A
rrrrrrrrrrr XA 0317 A
R TYPICAL SPILLWAY SECTION
EX. GROUND NOT TO SCALE

e —— «

SCALE: 17=50

SCALE 17°=50"

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED

STORMWATER DRY WELLS (M-5)

THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSPECTED ON A
QUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER EVERY LARGE STORM EVENT.

PERRENIALS

TYPICAL SPILLWAY PROFILE
NOT TO SCALE

24
AN /

MBR-1 PLANTING

DETAILS OF WEIR OUTLET
MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY

T el

SCALE:

=10

"MICRO-BIORETENTION/RAINGARDEN" PLANTING SCHEDULE NOTES:

25 0 50°
2. WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING WELLS
SHALL BE RECORDED OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE
TRENCH DRAINAGE.
3. A LOG BOOK SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT
WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS.
LAYOUT OPTION 1 LAYOUT OPTION 2
FIGURE 3 U R S R DL S 1
WN WITHIN TH HOU M 10D, I A
i%:ﬁ?:ﬁ%’icﬁw mon wewy STANDARD DRYWELL DONNSPOUT FITTINGS BE TAKEN.
THIS SHEET
5. THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD 2.
INCOMING RATER FROM ROGETOP COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE. COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION
AND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA. 3
127 .
2" X 3" ROOF LEADER 6. ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION
FACILITY HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE 4
REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL F??AS'S UNLESS ~i{:')HE PERFSRMAECE DATA :
DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS. INDICATES THAT A MORE EQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED.
Bt ey ELAN o VG 10 O 2°X 3" X 4" S4D DONNSPOUT ADAPTER 5
SEE PLAN FOR ALL DMENSIONS BT LAYOUT VARIES. Appendix A. Landscaping Guidance for Stormwater BMPs ........ Specific Landscaping Criteria
SEE HOUSE PLANS.
PVC SCH 40 3/8" HOLES
;’;g/c 90 DEGREES ARCUND TYRICAL DOWNSPOUT 6
! G DORNSPOUT ADRPTER Table A.4 Commonly Used Species for Biorefention Areas :
_/w/mmw ossg}vmou " R
WELL /CLEANOUT CAP IT. AR L S
= SH0sH albox S 4"PYC NYE 45° Trees Shrubs _| Herbaceous Spécies
/ suR;u;R:EBPL:CEK /W/aasnm GRADE ‘&cer rubrum Aesculus pariviflora Andropogon virginicus
LEAF SCREEN e i ed Maple Bottlebrush Buckeye Broomsedge
Z\' QEARA }\Q\ \\\\ u '§ . ’ Lt‘ i ;
Py REDUCER—~_| %‘ N nigra Cep hiits o€ Eupatorium perpurea
OF neouRen) LN - PROTECTVE LAVER Ri%r Birch Buttonbush Joe Pye Weed
(NO FABRIC AF
3 BoTION O TRENGH) \’\OVERF"O N NATER TO SPLASH BLOCK Juniferus virginiana Hamemelis virginiana Scirpus pungens
LONG ° dnrraoooo Eastel@ Red Cedar Witch Hazel Three Square Bulrush
FOUNDATION //— :R;EN?; ;!'LLDE‘.;- WITH : : : :::
G R | N 4" PYC SNAP-IN DRAIN (SCREEN) Chioi virginj Vaccinium corymbosum Iris versicolor
12 SAND FLTER 1A e PERFORATED Fringe- Highbush Blueberry Blue Flag
WASHED. AGGREGATE | e rre X X L
D RO T oM [ gRaepeD Wik Nyssa sybhilica / Hex glabra Lobelia cardinalis
Black G Inkberry Cardinal Fl
6" x 6 x 1/2° 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC ack m ower
T Diospyros virgniana Tlex verticillata Panicum virgatum
NOTES A o TO DRYAELL . } i
. MANUFACTURED SAND 1S NOT ACCEPTABLE IN Jatir Vg COUPLING “ Persimmon Winterberry Swiichgrass
£ %jﬁg %g?ﬂg? v TYPICAL SECTION 1. THE SNAP IN SCREEN 6 REQUIRED TO PREVENT CLOGGING OF THE DRYNELL is Viburrum dentatum Dichanthelium scoparium
=30 FROM seC Pl e 2. SLE PEURE 34 LIST OF POTENTIAL SUPPLIERS TO ACCOMPANY FIGURE 3 Arrowsvood Broom Panic Grass
A5 SHOUD B LoGATeD To wnze ave " STANDARD DRYNELL DONNSPOUT FITTINGS' FOR INFORMATION ON SOME
S S e w s LOCAL RETALERS THAT SUPPLY COMPONENTS FOR THIS SYSTEM. lustris‘ Lindera benzoin Rudbeckia laciniata
Spicebush Tall Coneflower
Howard County, Maryland Detail . . . .
I\ 57000 fDepartment of Public Works ROOF DRAIN DRYWELL Martin B, Covington I, PE Myrica pennsylvanica Scirpus cyperinus
s p——. Private D-9.01 oy arafmaritind Bayberry Woolgrass
—Fpeawd | cics, Bueau of Engineming DISTREBUTED AT C.C. SURVEYORS MTG. :
| Vernonia noveboracensis
New York Ironweed
ote 1: For more options ;*lam selection for bioretention, consult Bioretention Manual
(ETAB, 1993) or the Design of Stormawater Filtering Systems (Claytor and Schueler, 1997).

NOTES:

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

%j ¢ j 2.0[9 2.

1. TABLE A4 IS TAKEN FROM THE "2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL
VOLUME H — APPENDIX A.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH APPENDIX B.4.C. CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

AND TABLE B.4.1 MATERIAL SPECFICAITIONS. IN ADDITION THE "2000 MARYLAND

CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS MK DATE STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL — VOLUME 1l — APPENDIX A OFFERS ADDITIONAL HELPFUL
INFORMATION.
. APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 3. NO TREES SHALL BE PLANTED WITHIN A RAIN GARDEN FACILITY. USE ONLY SHRUB
u OR HERBACEOUS SPECIES.
. ¢ 4. ABOVE TABLE A.4. IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR

: : . SHALL INSTALL PLANTINGS SPECIFIED OR USE APPROVED EQUAL SPECIES WHICH ARE
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION & DATE TOLERANT TO FLUCTUATING WATER LEVELS.

p : 7. 28 e 5. PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER TO INSTALL

L2 3 = DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS FINAL PLAN.
CHIEF, B!VISION OF LAND DEVELOPMEN DATE

ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL,
CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH HOWARD COUNTY PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO

DIGGING.

FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD

CONDITIONS.

FROM LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN.
MICROBIORETENTION AREAS ARE TO BE PLANTED BASED ON A MINIMUM DENSITY OF
1000 STEMS PER PLANTED ACRE (.0229 STEMS PER SQUARE FOOT). ABOVE PLANTING
RATIOS ARE TO BE APPLIED TO THE AREAS PROVIDED IN THE ESDv SUMMARY.
FILTER AREA SHALL BE 50% COVERED BY PLANTINGS AT FULL GROWTH

TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS

BIORETENTION PLANTING SCHEDULE (SHRUB/ORNIMENTAL GRASSES)

LEGEND/KEY] QTY | BOTANICAL NAME/COMMON NAME SIZE REMARKS
ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK’
2 _
@@ INKBERRY HOLLEY 1 CALLON
ITEA VIRGINICA HENRY’S GARNETT'
2 _
% v VIRGINIA SWEETSPIRE 1 CGALLON
, | HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 1 GALLON _
HQ OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA
324 LEUCOTHEO RACEMOSA _
Ay 2 1 GAL.
RFLR FETTERBUSH
5 | PANICUM VIRGATUM 1 GAL _
=Y, SWITCHGRASS

BIORETENTION PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVER PLANTING SCHEDULE

MICRO BIORETENTION DATA CHART
Bottom of
Ponding Top of |Bottom of Bottom of Pea Invert of Bottom of
RG ELEV | Ponding | Elevation Mulch Muich Depth of | Plant Mix| Gravel Underdrain Stone
Facility | TOP |Depth(ft)] ELEV.A | ELEV.B | ELEV.C |{PlantMix| ELEV.D | ELEV.E INV. ELEV, F ELEV. G
1 463.50] 1.00 463.20 462.20 461.95 1.50 460.45 450.95 460.12 459.28

MICRO—BIORETENTION

18" PLANTING SOIL

RAIN GARDEN NOTES:

1. ONLY THE SIDES OF RAIN GARDENS ARE TO BE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC.
FILTER FABRIC BETWEEN LAYER OR AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FACILITY
WILL CAUSE THE MBR TO FAIL, AND THEREFORE SHALL NOT BE INST,

2. PERFORATED PVC/HDPE UNDER DRAIN TO BE WRAPPED WITH 1/4" GALVANIZED
HARDWARE CLOTH OR EQUAL SEE APPENDIX B.4.C.

3. PROVIDE 5" MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN UNDER DRAIN AND PERFORATED PIPE
THROUGH STONE RESERVOIR OR SPACE PIPE EQUALLY ACROSS BOTTOM FOR

ALLED.

SMALL BIOS. (SEE PLANS)
4” CAPPED/SOLID RIGID
PVC OR HDPE OBSERVATION
/ CLEAN OUT PIPE
1 PER 1,000 SF
OF SURFACE AREA
R?UND PLASTITCE
R LAYER D
PROVIDE SOD ALY, A
ROVI »
ABOVE MULCH 12" PONDING
ELEV. B
ELEV. C

ABOVE MULCH

(SEE PLANTING SOIL N ~——6" SOLID PVC
CHARACTERISTICS) —PRAVIDE F OUTFALL STAND PIPE
BRI »
4" PEA GRAVEL ——6" SOLID PVC
(1/8"-3/8" STONE) OUTFALL
ELEV. D
6 457 ELEV. E
WASHED éTONE ELEV. F 6 _SOLID PVC

ADDITIONAL
STONE (REV

IF APPLI ABL& ELEV. G

4" SLOTIED RIGID PVC OR PERFORATED
SCH 40 PVC PIPE OR HDPE @ 0.00%.

UNDERDRAIN OUTFALL

~PERFORATED UNDER DRAIN PIPE
SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 1/4" GALVANIZED
HARDWARE CLOTH. SEE APPENDIX B.4.C.

MICRO-BIORETENTION (UNDERDRAIN)

REFER TO NOTE 2.

(M-6)

PROVIDE SQD

ABOVE

ELEV. B
ELEv. C

18" PLANTING SOIL
(SEE PLANTING SOIL
CHARACTERISTICS)

4" PEA GRAVEL—.
(1/8"-3/8” STONE)

ELEV. D ——
ELEV. £

6” §57
WASHED STONE mipv. F 11—

ADDITIONAL

STONE éREV?Z
IF AAPPU ABLEC v 6

UNDER DRAIN—

NOT TO SCALE

MULCH

A ATRIUM GRATE

3" MULCH
LAYER

V)
ROUND PLASTIC (S

B
12" PONDING
DEPTH

vly”

ROVI
FABRIC

E FILTER=
?S!DE ONLY)

— 4" QVERFLOW
DISTRIBUTION PIPE

——— "PERF PIPE”
; THROUGH STONE
RESEVOIR

Y ~ 25% ESDv @
40% VOIDS

5'-0" MIN.*

TO OUTFALL

(SEE PLANS)

ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION
IN BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION

APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO—BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN,
LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION & INFILTRATION BERMS

1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE PRACTICES ARE DETAILED IN TABLE B.4.1.

2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL
THE SOIL SHALL BE A UNIFORM MiX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SIMILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN
TWO INCHES. NO OTHER MATERIALS OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE
MICRO—BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A HINDRANCE TO THE
PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS,
JOHNSON GRASS, OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05. THE PLANTING SOIL
SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
* SOIL COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM (USDA SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION).
* ORGANIC CONTEN — MINIMUM 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTM D 2974). IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE MET WITH A
MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%—65%) AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM (30%), COARSE
SAND (30%), AND COMPOST (40%).
* CLAY CONTENT — MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5%.
* PH RANGE — SHOULD BE BETWEEN 5.5 — 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., LIME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY
BE MIXED IN TO THE SOIL TO INCRFASE OR DECRFASE PH.
THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. FACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD
SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS
REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOIL IS IMPORTED, THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE
PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED.

3. COMPACTION

IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE
REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE
EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT
EQUIPMENT WITH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES
WITH LARGE LUGS, OR HIGH-PRESSURE TIRES WILL CAUSE EXCESSIVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REDUCED
INFILTRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WILL SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO DESIGN FAILURE.

COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE OF THE BIORETENTION FACILITY BY USING A PRIMARY TILLING
OPERATION SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER, OR SUBSOILER. THESE TILLING OPERATIONS ARE TO REFRACTURE
THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE METHODS MUST BE APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TiLL DEEP ENOUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION
FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT.

ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION FACIITY BEFORE BACKFILLING THE
OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE. WHEN BACKFILLING
THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL
THE SAND/TOPSOIL TO CREATE A GRADATION ZONE. BACKFILL THE REMAINDER OF THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE.
WHEN BACKFILLING THE BIORETENTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12”7 TO 18”. DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT
WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASIN. HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN TO
SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER
OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS.

4. PLANT MATERIAL
RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERIAL FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION
A2.3.

5. PLANT INSTALLATION

COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE, IS LESS UKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE
INVERT AND OTHER LOW AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF 27
TO 3”. SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD
CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE
NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.

ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE
PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO 1/8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER
OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING BALL. SET
AND MAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED
COVER AFTER INSTALLATION. TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 2" BY 2" STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE
FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL.
GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS
AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED FOLLOWING THE NON-—GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.
THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM
NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE IS TO IMPROVE WATER QUALITY.
ADDING FERTILIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS GOAL. ONLY ADD FERTILIZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR
MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL. ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE
FEET.

6. UNDERDRAINS
UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
* PIPE — SHOULD BE 4” TO 6” DIAMETER, SLOTTED OR PERFORATED RIGID PLASTIC PIPE (ASTMF 758, TYPE
PS 28, OR AASHTO-M—278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER. THE PREFERRED MATERIAL IS SLOTTED, 4” RIGID PIPE
(E.G., PVC OF HDPE).
* PERFORATIONS — If PERFORATED PIPE IS USED, PERFORATIONS SHOULD BE 3/8” DIAMETER LOCATED 6”
ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR HOLES PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A 1/4” (NO. 4
OR 4x4) GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH.
* GRAVEL ~ THE GRAVEL LAYER (NO. 57 STONE PREFERRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3” THICK ABOVE AND
BELOW THE UNDERDRAIN.
* THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE.
* A RIGID, NON—PERFORATED OBSERVATION WELL MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET)
TO PROVIDE A CLEAN—OUT PORT AND MONITOR PERFORMANCE OF THE FILTER.
* A 4” LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8” TO 3/8” STONE) SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MEDIA AND
UNDERDRAIN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES IN TO THE UNDERDRAIN. THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED
PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24”.
THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%.
OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN—OUT PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINIMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE
FEET OF SURFACE AREA).

7. MISCELLANEOUS
THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
LANSCAPE INFILTRATION (M-3), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6),
RAIN GARDENS (M-7), BIORETENTION SWALE (M-8),

AND ENHANCED FILTERS (M-9) 5

1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULTCH LAYER AND SOIL
LAYER ANNUALLY. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL iS LIMITED TO CORRECTING
AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN
THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE_CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT
INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL PRUNING.
ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000
MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME i, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.

2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF
EACH YEAR. DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND
DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT
MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES
AND SHRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.

3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE
REPLACED EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE
REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER IS APPLIED.

4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOiL. EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A
MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM.

OWNER/DEVELOPER

STEVE AND EVE STAMATAKIS
8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

(410) 461-9295

NO. REVISION DATE

FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
DRAINAGE AREA MAP-NOTES AND DETAILS

STAMATAKIS PROPERTY

LOTS 1 & 2
8418 HIGH RIDGE ROAD, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043

TAX MAP: 18 PARCEL: 263 BLOCK: 13 ZONING: R-20

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

2ND ELECTION DISTRICT
- ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

- ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS +« PLANNERS

3300 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666
ELvicoTrT CIiTY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961

LEGEND | QTY | BOTANICAL NAME/COMMON NAME | SIZE REMARKS (M-6) MICRO-BIORETENTION (OVERFLOW)
12”-15" 0.C. FOR SIDES NOT TO SCALE
12 BAPTISIA AUSTRALIS 4” POT |AND BOTTOM OF MBR,
FALSE INDIGO MIX ALL VARIETIES IN A STAMATAKIS PROPERTY - ECP ESDv COMPUTATIONS
NATURALIZED RANDOM
PATTERN THROUGHOUT : -
R , : SITE AREA: 046 AC 20038 SF
ACORUS GRAMINEUS 'OGON 1 qr. |PLANT IN GROUPS OF ) e
12 - |NO LESS THAN 9 PLANTS TARGET Pe: L5 L IN
GOLDEN VARIEGATED SWEET FLAG PER CLUMP SITEIMPERVIOUS: 2041 = PERCENT
: SITERV: 0.2337
NOTE: WITH PERMISSION FROM HOWARD COUNTY, PLANTINGS SPECIFIED HEREON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH APPROVED Rv=0.05+0.009X1
SPECIES LISTED IN TABLE A—4 AS SHOWN HEREON. V mine1.0" rainfall (1.0X0.95¢A)/12
Vmax= 1yr rainfall=2.6" {2.6x0.95xA) /12
MICROBIORETENTION PLANTING REQUIREMENTS PLANTINGS PROVIDED PERRENIALS/GROUND DA % IMPERV Rv DA DA [vivum[maxivum] 16" | VOLUME [ IMPERY | IMPERV | GREEN REMARKS
COVER PROVIDED # {SF) (AC) VOLUME | VOLUME | VOLUME|PROVIDED*]  (SF) {(AC) AREA
STEMS 1 grems Lor2
RG# LF AREA |REQUIRED ROVIDED 1G v HQ LR PV BA AG |TOTAL LOT2 MBRFRONT | 44.63 0.4516 4549 0.10 171 445 274 456 2030 0.05 0.06 |MICROSCALE MICRO BIORETENTION
(0.0227) PROVI 456 342 SF MICRO BIO
SWM#L | 26 349 8 10 2 <2 2 2 12 12 24 LOT 2 DRIVEWAY | 100.00 0.9500 240 0.02 74 193 119 ¢} 940 0.02 0.00 |OVERMANAGED IN RG
TOTALS:| 26 349 8 10 2 2 2 2 12 12 24 UNMANAGED
BIORETENTION AREAS ARE TO BE PLANTED BASED ON A 10T 2 - REAR 100.00 0.9500 625 0.01 49 129 79 86 625 0.01 0.00 86  DRYWELL 3 X 6
MINIMUM DENSITY OF 1000 STEMS PER PLANTED ACRE (0.0227 LOT 2 - REAR 100.00 0.9500 625 0.01 a9 129 73 6 625 0.01 0.00 86  DRYWELL 5 X 6
STEMS PER SQUARE FOOT). {OT2-FRONT | 100.00 0.9500 625 0.01 ) 129 70 6 625 0.01 0.00 86  DRYWELL s X &
T T
PROJECT
TOTALS 7364 0.17 - 630 715 4845 0.11 0.06

THE ROUTED (TR-20) MBR FACILITY WiLL RETAIN THE LARGER Q10 & Q100 STORM EVENTS, DISCHARGING THE QUTFLOW THROUGH THE SOIL MEDIA AND UNDERDRAIN PIPE.

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DESIGN BY: RHV_ § WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
DRAWN BY: VTG | ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF WARILAND, LIGENSE NO. 16193
CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020
DATE: JUNE 2019
SCALE: AS SHOWN
% W.0. NO.: 05-09/40398
: CE , 5 SHEET 5
- S OF
ROBERT H. VOCEL, PE No.16193
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